

# House Amendment 1065

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend House File 644 as follows:  
1 2 #1. Page 1, by inserting after line 22, the  
1 3 following:  
1 4 <Sec. \_\_\_\_\_. Section 48A.5, subsection 2, paragraph  
1 5 c, Code 2005, is amended to read as follows:  
1 6 c. Be at least eighteen years of age. Completed  
1 7 registration forms shall be accepted from registrants  
1 8 who are at least seventeen and a half years of age;  
1 9 however, the registration shall not be effective until  
1 10 the registrant reaches the age of eighteen. The  
1 11 commissioner of registration shall ensure that the  
1 12 birth date shown on the registration form is at least  
1 13 seventeen and one-half years earlier than the date the  
1 14 registration is processed.>  
1 15 #2. Page 1, line 23, by striking the words and  
1 16 figures <subsections 4 and 5,> and inserting the  
1 17 following: <subsection 4,>.  
1 18 #3. Page 1, line 24, by striking the word <are>  
1 19 and inserting the following: <is>.  
1 20 #4. Page 1, by striking lines 26 through 28, and  
1 21 inserting the following: <and did not answer either  
1 22 "yes" or "no" to the question in section 48A.11,  
1 23 subsection 3, paragraph "a", the application shall not  
1 24 be processed, ~~but the~~>.  
1 25 #5. Page 2, by striking lines 8 through 16.  
1 26 #6. Title page 1, line 1, by inserting after the  
1 27 words <registration by> the following: <making  
1 28 certain corrective changes,>.  
1 29 #7. Title page 1, by striking lines 6 and 7, and  
1 30 inserting the following: <than one precinct are  
1 31 located, requiring>.  
1 32 #8. Title page 1, line 17, by inserting after the  
1 33 word <elections,> the following: <modifying the time  
1 34 period during which a person may request an absentee  
1 35 ballot,>.  
1 36 #9. By renumbering as necessary.  
1 37  
1 38  
1 39  
1 40 \_\_\_\_\_  
1 40 JACOBS of Polk  
1 41 HF 644.701 81  
1 42 sc/gg/251  
1 43  
1 44  
1 45  
1 46  
1 47  
1 48  
1 49  
1 50